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DEC,%Summary%of%New%York%State%Contamination%Incidents%Related%to%CAFOs%During%Winter%and%Spring%of%2014

DEC$Region County Town$/$City Farm$Name SPDES$ID Incident$Description CAFO Non?CAFO Farm$Size
Date$of$
Incident

Albany
New$
Scotland Hill$Top NYA000576

Complaint$of$manure$stockpile$in$a$field$possibly$
contaminated$a$private$well X Medium$ 29?Mar?14

4 Montgomery Florida
STONY$
BROOK,$
INC.

NYA000144
Reported$that$manure$spread$on$a$snow$covered$
field$ran$off$into$a$neighbor’s$pond$during$snow$
melt

X Medium$ Mar?14

Montgomery Root
Reported$that$manure$spread$on$a$snow$covered$
field$ran$off$into$a$neighbor’s$pond$during$snow$
melt

X Mar?14

Montgomery Palentine
Complaint$of$possible$manure$contamination$of$
private$well.$$ X Mar?14

5 Clinton
Report$of$manure$runoff$from$a$field$to$a$roadside$
ditch.$$No$discharge$to$surface$water$or$
groundwater$has$been$reported.

X Mar?14

Clinton Beekmantow
n

Fessette$
Farm

NYA000313

Pt$Au$Roche$Road,$1$well$positive$for$bacterial$
contamination,$other$wells$in$the$area$were$not$
impacted.$$Further$investigation$showed$that$the$
well$had$a$surface$connection$with$water$
infiltrating$around$the$perimeter$of$casing

X Medium 3/27/14

Clinton Champlain Leduc’s$
Green$Acres

NYA000086
Reported$manure$spreading$incident$near$Eden$
Lane.$$$6$wells$were$positive$for$bacterial$
contamination.

X Medium 3/31/14

Clinton Champlain
Giroux's$
Poultry$Farm NYA000460 Same$as$above X Large 3/31/14

6 Oneida Chadwicks
Collins$Knoll$
Farm NYA000063

Self$reported$manure$runoff$event.$$No$water$
quality$violation X Large 3/11/14

Lewis Harrisville
"Larry$Atkin's$
Farm" Complaint$of$manure$runoff$to$surface$water X 12/27/13

St.$Lawrence Hermon
Gebarten$
Acres NYA001325 Complaint$of$manure$runoff$to$surface$water X Large 1/13/14

Jefferson
Adams$
Center Porterdale NYA000038

Self$reported$manure$runoff$event.$$No$water$
quality$violation X Large 4/3/14

Jefferson Adams Hy?Light NYA001459 Complaint$of$manure$runoff$to$surface$water X Medium 4/1/14
Jefferson Clayton Woods$Farm NYA000351 Complaint$of$manure$runoff$to$surface$water X Large 3/4/14

7 Onondaga Marietta Ralph$Volles NYA000548
Report$of$manure$runoff$into$a$neighbor’s$
basement$through$a$window.$$ X Large 3/11/14

Onondaga Marietta Ralph$Volles NYA000548 Report$of$an$additional$runoff$event$at$this$farm X Large 3/11/14

Cayuga$ Scipio Allen$Farms NYA000323
Report$of$manure$runoff$and$well$contamination$
event$including$runoff$to$a$tributary$of$Owasco$
Lake$(drinking$water$source$for$the$City$of$Auburn)

X Large 3/11/14
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Cayuga Locke Pine$Hollow$
Dairy

NYA00621
Cayuga$County$Health$Department$staff$reported$
ponded$manure?contaminated$water$
approximately$100$ft$from$a$private$well.$

X Large 3/11/14

Cayuga Genoa
ECO$observed$foam$and$manure$odor$in$Salmon$
Creek.$ X

Cayuga Venice Willet$Dairy NYA000002
Reported$manure$spill$from$charging$drag$hose,$
most$contained,$some$discharged$to$L.$Salmon$
Ck.

X Large 5/3/14

Cortland$ Homer New$Hope$
View$Dairy

NYA000636
$Reported$manure$spill$during$drag$line$start$up$
due$to$frozen$line.$Most$contained$and$cleaned$
up.$Some$material$entered$drainage$ditch.

X Large 3/17/14

Cortland$ Truxton Whey$Street$
Dairy

NYA000094
Report$of$manure$runoff$from$frozen$field$onto$
neighboring$property.$Contained,$diverted$and$
cleaned$up.

X Medium 3/25/14

Madison Canastota
Springwater$
Farms NYA000545

Madison$County$Soil$and$Water$Conservation$
District$responded$to$a$manure$runoff$event.$$
Runoff$was$contained.$$No$discharge$to$surface$
water

X Medium 03/20/14

8 Livingston Caledonia
Stein$Family$
Farms NYA000241

Manure$and$septic$contamination$confirmed$for$2$
private$wells.$ X Medium 2/24/14

Livingston Caledonia
D&D$Dairy$
(Stein$
Family)

NYA000578
Complaint$of$possible$contamination$of$shallow$
(26’)$well$with$no$casing$above$the$ground$
surface.

X Medium 3/17/14

Livingston Leicester
Thornapple$
Farms NYA000242

Reported$manure$runoff$event.$$No$discharge,$
berms$in$place$to$contain$runoff. X Medium 3/12/14

Ontario
Seneca$
Castle

Hemdale$
Farms NYA000490

Reported$manure$runoff$event.$$DER$responded$
and$contained X Large 3/7/14

Genesee Oakfield Lamb$Farms NYA000123
Reported$manure$contamination$of$private$wells$
on$Batavia?Oakfield$Townline$Rd.$$ X Large 3/14/14

Genesee Oakfield Lamb$Farms NYA000123
Reported$manure$runoff$incident$with$impact$to$a$
tributary$of$Oak$Orchard$Creek. X Large 3/7/14

Monroe
Complaint$of$manure$contamination$of$private$
well.$ 2/28/14

Steuben Bath Leo$Dickson$
and$Sons

NYA000178
Discharge$of$manure$from$land$application.$$ECO$
ticket$issued$to$farm$for$contravention$of$water$
quality$standards.$$

X Medium 3/13/14

Steuben Bath Wilkins$Dairy NYA001520
Complaint$of$over$application$of$manure,$
stockpiling$of$solids$and$runoff.$$ X Medium 12/13f$2/14

Steuben Prattsburg Damin$Farms NYA000121 Complaint$of$well$contamination X Large 3/11/14

Steuben Prattsburg Damin$Farms NYA000121 Complaints$of$manure$runoff$into$Keuka$Lake. X Large 3/11/14
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Wayne Wolcott Merrell$
Farms

NYA000120
Complaint$of$manure$runoff,$manure$flowed$onto$
the$property$of$a$church,$and$may$have$impacted$
the$basement.$.

X Large 3/31/14

9 Wyoming Perry
Dueppengies
ser$Dairy$Co NYA000130

Report$of$manure$discharge$to$Little$Beards$
Creek. X Large Mar?14

Allegany Scio

Non?CAFO$farm$that$is$not$operating$under$a$
CNMP$made$a$manure$application$on$a$frozen$
snow$covered$field,$resulting$in$alleged$manure$
runoff$onto$a$neighboring$yard$and$into$their$
basement$and$possibly$a$nearby$creek.

X 3/11/14

Chautauqua Ellington Breeze$Acres NYA000248

Failure$in$manure$transfer$pipe$resulted$in$
discharge$of$approx.$6,000$gal.$to$road$ditch.$$
Manure$was$absorbed$into$snowpack$with$minimal$
impact$to$Clear$Creek.$Contaminated$snow$was$
collected$and$field$applied.

X Medium 3/12/14

Cattaraugus Freedom Complaint$of$milkhouse$waste$runoff$into$creek X unknown

Chautuauqa French$Creek
Alleged$manure$lagoon$failure$and$discharge$into$
trib.$of$French$Creek X Apr?14


